
Dear , 

Our suggested agenda is: 

- Overview of SCB’s strategy in Europe, including an update on our Brexit planning  
- Sustainable finance   
- Cross-border regulatory challenges, including the treatment of trade finance in the Capital 
Requirements Regulation and the implementation of the EU Benchmarks regulation-  
- SCB’s involvement in the Belt and Road Initiative  
- Fintech, digitalisation and cyber  

We are conscious there may not be enough time to cover all topics. Please let me know if you have 
any comments.  

Also,  sends his apologies as he won’t be able to join the meeting. We do hope we can find 
another time for a meeting in the near future.  

Many thanks, 
  

From:   
Sent: 24 September 2018 10:26 
To:  
Cc:  
Subject: RE: [External] RE: EUROFI meeting request - Standard Chartered Bank - , Group 
Chairman 

Dear , Dear , 

May we kindly ask us to provide us with an outline of the topics  would like 
to discuss with Vice-President Dombrovskis please?  

Many thanks in advance. 

With best wishes, 

 

 

Assistant to Mr Jan CEYSSENS, Member of Cabinet 

EUROPEAN COMMISSION 
Cabinet of Vice-President Valdis DOMBROVSKIS 

200, Rue de la Loi 
B-1040 Brussels 

 
 



Ce message peut contenir des informations confidentielles ou réservées exclusivement à leur 

destinataire. Toute lecture, utilisation, diffusion ou divulgation sans autorisation expresse est 
rigoureusement interdite. Si vous n'en êtes pas le destinataire, merci de prendre contact avec 
l'expéditeur et de détruire ce message. 
This email may contain material that is confidential or for the sole use of the intended recipient. 
Any review, reliance or distribution by others or forwarding without express permission is strictly 
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete all copies. 

 
 
 

From:   

Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 8:20 AM 
To:  

Cc:  

Subject: RE: [External] RE: EUROFI meeting request - Standard Chartered Bank -  
, Group Chairman 

 
Dear  
 
Many thanks for your email.We are checking with  office about his availability for 
the 18th. 
 
In any case, we are delighted the Vice-President will be coming to our offices to meet with 

 
 
Many thanks and kind regards, 

  
 
From:   
Sent: 19 September 2018 16:17 
To:  
Cc:  
Subject: RE: [External] RE: EUROFI meeting request - Standard Chartered Bank -  
Group Chairman 
 
Dear , 
I have been in contact with the office of  and they confirmed the meeting at 11.30 
on 18/10 and that they would reach out to you to have  in the meeting as well. I 
hope it all works out! 

 
 

From:   

Sent: Monday, September 03, 2018 12:08 PM 
To:  

Cc: 
 

Subject: Re: [External] RE: EUROFI meeting request - Standard Chartered Bank - 

, Group Chairman 

 
Thank you  for the quick response. We look forward to hearing from you. 
 

  



 
On 3 Sep 2018, at 10:57,  

 wrote: 

Dear , 
Indeed the meeting is foreseen to take place in your offices in London, however, the 
timing is still tbc. I will let you know asap. 
Best, 

 
  

From:   

Sent: Monday, September 03, 2018 11:29 AM 

To:  
Cc:  

Subject: RE: EUROFI meeting request - Standard Chartered Bank -  
 Group Chairman 

  
Dear , 
  
I hope you had a good weekend. 
  
Can I please check with you that the meeting between the Vice-President 
and  on Oct 18th  at 11.30hs will be at our offices in the City of 
London?  
  
Many thanks, 

  
  
From:   
Sent: 30 August 2018 12:34 
To:  
Cc:  
Subject: [External] RE: EUROFI meeting request - Standard Chartered Bank - 

 Group Chairman 
  
Dear , 
  
Not a problem at all, I completely understand. We were finalising last travel 
arrangements and unfortunately the Vice-President decided to take a later 
flight to Vienna, leaving even less time for meetings. So at this stage the 
schedule is completely full for his time in Vienna and he will not be able to 
meet .  
  
However, allow me to inform you that we have a scheduled meeting with the 

 in London on 18th October. We could perhaps consider a 
joint meeting at that time? Would  be available on that date? 
  
I apologise for the inconvenience but I hope we can find a suitable 
arrangement for all. 
  
Best regards, 
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European Commission 
Cabinet of Valdis Dombrovskis, Vice-President for the Euro and Social 
Dialogue, 
also in charge of Financial Stability, Financial Services and Capital Markets 
Union 

 

 
 

  

  
  
  
  

From:   
Sent: Thursday, August 30, 2018 11:23 AM 

To:  
Cc:  

 
Subject: RE: EUROFI meeting request - Standard Chartered Bank - 

, Group Chairman 
  
Dear  
  
Sorry to chase, but I was wondering whether you had a chance to 
consider the meeting request as per my previous e-mail? Our 
Chairman, , is very keen to meet the Vice-President, 
should his diary allow it. 
  
Many thanks and kind regards, 

  
  
From:   
Sent: 10 August 2018 11:00 
To:  
Cc:  

 
Subject: [External] Re: EUROFI meeting request - Standard Chartered 
Bank - , Group Chairman 
  

Dear , 
 
Thank you for your email and meeting request. Regrettably I 
am not able to provide any feedback at this stage as Vice-
President's travel plans are not yet  fixed for that week. We are 
only able to respond to you later. Many thanks for your 
understanding and patience. 
 
 



Kind regards 
 

  
Sent from Nine Work 

 
From: "  
Sent: Friday, 10 August 2018 10:34 
To:  
Subject: RE: EUROFI meeting request - Standard Chartered Bank - 

, Group Chairman 
  
Dear , 
  
Sorry to chase, but, as per my previous email, I was wondering 
whether Vice-President Dombrovskis had a chance to consider  

 invitation for a meeting on the margins of the EUROFI 
conference? 
  
Kind regards 

 
  

 
Group Public Affairs 
Standard Chartered Bank 
  
1 Basinghall Avenue 
London, EC2V 5DD 

 
 

   
  
From:   
Sent: 30 July 2018 13:14 
To: '  
Subject: EUROFI meeting request - Standard Chartered Bank -  

, Group Chairman 
  
Dear    
  
We understand that Vice-President Dombrovskis will be speaking at 
the EUROFI conference in Vienna in early September. If his diary 
allows, we would very much welcome the opportunity for  

 our Group Chairman, to meet with him in the margins of the 
event.  
  
We would be grateful if you could kindly indicate his availability for a 
meeting on Wednesday, 5th September.    
    
We look forward to hearing from you.  
  
Yours sincerely,  

http://www.9folders.com/


  
 

Group Public Affairs 
Standard Chartered Bank 
  
1 Basinghall Avenue 
London, EC2V 5DD 

 
 

   
  
 
This email and any attachments are confidential and may also be 
privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete all 
copies and notify the sender immediately. You may wish to refer to 
the incorporation details of Standard Chartered PLC, Standard 
Chartered Bank and their subsidiaries at 
https://www.sc.com/en/our-locations. Please refer to 
https://www.sc.com/en/privacy-policy.html for Standard Chartered 
Bank’s Privacy Policy. 
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